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About the data:

The P.L. 94-171 summaries (released by US Census Bureau, February 24, 2011) have population
totals and summaries by race, Hispanic or Latino, and voting age for all appropriate geographic
areas: state, counties or equivalent areas, state legislative districts, voting districts, county
subdivisions, school districts, places, American Indian/Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian areas,
census tracts, block groups, and blocks.

New for the 2010 Census, housing unit counts will be included as part of the 2010 Census
Redistricting Data [P.L. 94-171] Summary Files. Also for 2010, states recommended including
school districts as part of the geographic summary levels and a new table on housing unit
occupancy status. More data will be released beginning in the summer/fall 2011.

All data aggregated from Census blocks.

Census blocks—smallest of census geographic areas, normally bounded by streets or other
prominent physical features or by the boundaries of geographic areas. They may be as small as
a typical city block that’s bounded by four streets/alleys. Blocks are identified by a four-digit
number, unique within census tracts for the 2010 Census. Nationally, blocks average about 100
people each.
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Census 2010 : North Corridor **

** North Corridor is area north of Delmar

Census Comparison Census
2000
Population: 119,777
White alone: 4,697
Black or African
American alone: 113,363
Asian alone: 189
Other: 215
American Ir1d|an and 919
Alaska Native alone:
Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander 12
alone:
Two or More Races: 1,082
Hispanic or Latino (Total)
Population: 680
Demographics (18 Years
or Older)
Population: 82,743
White alone: 3,897
Black. or African 77726
American alone:
Asian alone: 146
Other: 120
American Indian and
. 143
Alaska Native alone:
Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander 9
alone:
Two or More Races: 702
Hispanic or Latino (18
Years or Older)
Population: 439
Housing Units
Total 57,519

Occupied 44,252
Vacant 13,267

Census
2010
100,985

3,691

94,900

210
497

202

15

1,470

1,094

73,309
3,289

68,373

183
376

166

10

912

783

52,898
38,781
14,117

Population
Change
-18,792
-1,006

-18,463

21
282

-17

388

414

-9,434
-608

-9,353

37
256

23

210

344

-4,621
-5,471
850

Percentage
Change
-16%
-21%

-16%

11%
131%

-8%

25%

36%

61%

-11%
-16%

-12%

25%
213%

16%

11%

30%

78%

-8%
-12%
6%



Census 2010 : Central Corridor **

** Central Corridor is South of Delmar and

north of I1-44/1-55
SRR SR Census Census  Population
2000 2010 Change
Population: 56,579 61,450 4,871
White alone: 29,206 34,049 4,843
Black or African 53 609 21,496 2,313
American alone:
Asian alone: 1,870 3,910 2,040
Other: 385 451 66
American Indian and
Alaska Native alone: 157 149 8
Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander 18 19 1
alone:
Two or More Races: 1,134 1,376 242
Hispanic or Latino (Total)
Population: 1,101 1,706 605
Demographics (18 Years
or Older)
Population: 46,820 54,126 7,306
White alone: 26,537 31,791 5,254
Black or African 12540 17,000 1150
American alone:
Asian alone: 1,771 3,737 1,966
Other: 302 386 84
American Ihdlan and 135 127 8
Alaska Native alone:
Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander 16 17 1
alone:
Two or More Races: 819 978 159
Hispanic or Latino (18
Years or Older)
Population: 926 1,429 503
Housing Units
Total 32,893 38,239 5,346
Occupied 28,199 31,418 3,219

Vacant 4,694 6,821 2,127

Percentage
Change
8.6%
16.6%

-9.7%

109.1%
17.1%

-5.1%

5.6%

21.3%

55.0%

15.6%
19.8%

-0.9%

111.0%
27.8%

-5.9%

6.3%

19.4%

54.3%

16.3%
11.4%
45.3%



Census 2010 : South Corridor **

** South Corridor is area south of I1-44 and I-55

Census Comparison

Population:

White alone:

Black or African
American alone:
Asian alone:

Other:

American Indian and
Alaska Native alone:
Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander
alone:

Two or More Races:

Hispanic or Latino (Total)

Population:
Demographics (18 Years
or Older)
Population:
White alone:
Black or African
American alone:
Asian alone:
Other:
American Indian and
Alaska Native alone:
Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander
alone:
Two or More Races:
Hispanic or Latino (18

Years or Older)
Population:

Housing Units
Total
Occupied
Vacant

Census Census
2000 2010
171,833 156,859
118,763 102,527

41,094 40,764
4,832 5,171
2,183 3,154

574 487
64 40
4,323 4,716
5,241 8,330

128,969 124,320

96,668 87,571

24,295 27,852
3,585 3,962
1,424 2,025

430 395
47 37
2,520 2,478
3,599 5,699

85,942 84,865

74,625 71,858

11,317 13,007

Population
Change
-14,974
-16,236

-330

339
971

-87

-24

393

3,089

-4,649
-9,097

3,557

377
601

-35

-10

2,100

-1,077
-2,767
1,690

Percentage
Change
-8.7%
-13.7%

-0.8%

7.0%
44.5%

-15.2%

-37.5%

9.1%

58.9%

-3.6%
-9.4%

14.6%

10.5%
42.2%

-8.1%

-21.3%

-1.7%

58.3%

-1.3%
-3.7%
14.9%




Ward Comparison
Total Population

Population Population Population

Ward 2000 2010 Change 7 chanee
1 11,900 9,875 22,025 17%
2 11,882 10,351 11,531 -13%
3 11,832 8,478 3,354 -28%
4 12,043 8,965 3,078 -26%
5 11,843 12,095 252 2%
6 12,017 14,259 2,242 19%
7 11,990 14,555 2,565 21%
8 12,976 10,881 22,095 -16%
9 12,951 11,323 11,628 -13%

10 12,967 11,984 983 8%
11 12,945 11,996 049 7%
12 12,607 12,271 336 3%
13 12,497 12,019 478 4%
14 12,991 11,962 11,029 -8%
15 12,982 12,046 936 7%
16 12,999 12,252 747 -6%
17 12,771 12,060 711 -6%
18 12,149 10,937 11,212 -10%
19 11,832 12,402 570 5%
20 11,931 10,662 11,269 11%
21 12,633 10,534 22,099 17%
22 11,906 9,302 22,604 -22%
23 12,961 11,961 -1,000 -8%
24 12,903 11,744 11,159 -9%
25 12,991 11,657 11,334 -10%
26 11,940 11,107 833 7%
27 12,178 9,834 22,344 -19%
28 12,572 11,782 -790 6%

TOTALS 348,189 319,294 -28,895 -8%
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Ward 16 2010 to 2000 Comparison Census Report (PL 94-171)

Demographics (Total)

2010 2000 % Change
Population: 12,252 (12,999 |-5.75%
White alone: 11,430 (12,437 |-8.10%
Black or African American alone: 369 189 95.24%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone: 16 25 -36.00%
Asian alone: 191 151 26.49%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone: 2 4 -50.00%
Other: 75 46 63.04%
Two or More Races: 169 147 14.97%
Hispanic or Latino (Total)
Population: 300 233 |28.76%
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 10,098 (10,524 |-4.05%
White alone: 9,476 (10,110 |-6.27%
Black or African American alone: 309 132 134.09%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone: 14 16 -12.50%
Asian alone: 147 121 21.49%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone: 1 2 -50.00%
Other: 53 33 60.61%
Two or More Races: 98 110 -10.91%
Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)
Population: 216 (175  |23.43%
Housing Units

Total 6,574 (6,490 |1.29%
Occupied 6,108 6,297 -3.00%
Vacant 466 193 141.45%

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release




2001 Ward Boundaries and Neighborhoods




Ward 16 2010 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 12,252

White alone: 11,430 Black.or Afr|can_ 369
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

) 16 Asian alone: 191
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 169
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

2 Other: 75

Population: 300
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 10,098

Black or African

White alone: 9,476 . 309
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 14 Asian alone: 147
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 1 Other: 53
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 98

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 216
Housing Units
Total 6,574
Occupied 6,108 Vacant 466

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



Lindenwood Park (9) Neighborhood 2010 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 9,486

Black or African

White alone: 8,653 . . 405
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

) 20 Asian alone: 128
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 205
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

5 Other: 70

Population: 296
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 7,965

Black or African

White alone: 7,370 . 320
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 14 Asian alone: 107
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 4 Other: 48
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 102

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 213
Housing Units
Total 5,201
Occupied 4,720 Vacant 481

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



Princeton Heights (6) Neighborhood 2010 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 7,619

Black or African

White alone: 6,992 . . 345
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

) 18 Asian alone: 82
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 138
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

1 Other: 43

Population: 256
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 6,315

Black or African

White alone: 5,886 . 247
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 17 Asian alone: 68
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 1 Other: >3
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 73

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 175
Housing Units
Total 4,032
Occupied 3,696 Vacant 336

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



South Hampton (7) Neighborhood 2010 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 6,904

Black or African

White alone: 5,966 . . 574
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

) 15 Asian alone: 142
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 131
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

1 Other: 75

Population: 245
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 5,654

Black or African

White alone: 4,997 . 417
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 13 Asian alone: 115
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 1 Other: 52
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 59

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 176
Housing Units
Total 3,645
Occupied 3,329 Vacant 316

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



St. Louis Hills (8) Neighborhood 2010 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 7,373

White alone: 6,962 Black.or Afr|can_ 178
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

. 12 Asian alone: 92
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 90
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

2 Other: 37

Population: 160
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 6,060

White alone: 5,750 Black_or African 147
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 11 Asian alone: 64
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 1 Other: 8
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 59

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 122
Housing Units
Total 4,126
Occupied 3,808 Vacant 318

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



Ward 16 2000 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 12,999

White alone: 12,437 Black.or Afr|can_ 189
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

) 25 Asian alone: 151
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 147
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

4 Other: 46

Population: 233
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 10,524

White alone: 10,110 Black_or African 132
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 16 Asian alone: 121
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific > Other: 33
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 110

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 175
Housing Units
Total 6,490
Occupied 6,297 Vacant 193

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



Lindenwood Park (9) Neighborhood 2000 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 10,207

Black or African

White alone: 9,701 . . 203
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

. 26 Asian alone: 104
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 136
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

4 Other: 33

Population: 168
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 8,266

Black or African

White alone: 7,893 . 148
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 17 Asian alone: 92
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 3 Other: 19
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 94

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 132
Housing Units
Total 5,032
Occupied 4,819 Vacant 213

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



Princeton Heights (6) Neighborhood 2000 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 8,238

Black or African

White alone: 7,803 . . 153
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

. 25 Asian alone: 56
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 150
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

3 Other: 48

Population: 186
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 6,501

Black or African

White alone: 6,205 . 98
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 18 Asian alone: 46
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific > Other: 31
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 101

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 131
Housing Units
Total 4,033
Occupied 3,817 Vacant 216

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



South Hampton (7) Neighborhood 2000 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 7,793

Black or African

White alone: 7,165 . . 239
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

. 20 Asian alone: 109
alone:

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander alone:

Two or More Races: 165
Hispanic or Latino (Total)

2 Other: 93

Population: 170
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 6,043

Black or African

White alone: 5,600 . 158
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 18 Asian alone: 89
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 1 Other: 63
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 114

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 118
Housing Units
Total 3,675
Occupied 3,482 Vacant 193

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release



St. Louis Hills (8) Neighborhood 2000 Census Report (PL 94-171)
Demographics (Total)
Population: 7,506

White alone: 7.270 Black.or Afrlcan. 62
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

alone- 17 Asian alone: 63
ﬁ?;:ge?zﬁ:ﬁn and Other Pacific 3 Other- 31
Two or More Races: 60
Hispanic or Latino (Total)
Population: 125
Demographics (18 Years or Older)
Population: 6,254

White alone: 6,089 Black_or African 43
American alone:

American Indian and Alaska Native

R 12 Asian alone: 46
alone:
Native Hawaua}n and Other Pacific 1 Other: >3
Islander alone:
Two or More Races: 40

Hispanic or Latino (18 Years or Older)

Population: 96
Housing Units
Total 4,060
Occupied 3,924 Vacant 136

Source: US Census Bureau-Redistricting PL 94-171 Release





